

IT E M NO.15

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N IV B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11017 / 2006

OM PA R K A S H & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

H A R Y A N A S T A T E & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed. The names of respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master